RESOLUTION NO. 11-004

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2012 COUNTY TAX BUDGET AS PROPOSED AND TO DIRECT THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO SUBMIT IT TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

WHEREAS, The Village of Thornville is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.28 to submit its 2012 tax budget to the Perry County Auditor no later than July 20,2011.

WHEREAS, the 2012 County Tax Budget has been prepared by the Village Administrator an Fiscal Officer in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.29.

WHEREAS, the 2012 County Tax Budget has been reviewed and recommended by the Finance Committee and has been also presented at the required Public Hearing set forth by Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.30.

BE THAT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, OHIO THAT:

SECTION 1: The 2012 County Tax Budget as proposed by the Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer should be and they are hereby directed on behalf of the Village of Thornville, to submit the said budget to the Auditor of Perry County, as required by the Ohio Revised Code:

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall take effect as the earliest time allowed by law.

estas estas	is the same was the
Passed this day of	,2011
ATTEST:	
Sandy Davis, Clerk of Council B	eth Patrick, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	,

D. Michael Crites, Village Solieitor